6.  A nonregistrant who designs a water or wastewater treatment 37 
plant, or extensions, additions, modifications or revisions, or extensions 38 
to water distribution or collection systems, if the total cost of such 39 
construction does not exceed twelve thousand five hundred dollars $12,500. 40 

7.  A nonregistrant who designs buildings or structures to be 41 
erected on property owned or leased by the nonregistrant or by a person, 42 
firm or corporation, including a utility, telephone, mining or railroad 43 
company, which THAT employs the nonregistrant on a full-time basis, if the 44